HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG
April 2, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes33-34
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Betty Komp

Rep. Karen Minnis

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2953 — Public Hearing
HB 3094 — Public Hearing
HB 3095 — Public Hearing
HB 3096 — Public Hearing
HB 2517 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A 003 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:01 p.m.
HB 2953 — PUBLIC HEARING
010 Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41
(EXHIBIT A)
063 Chair Greenlick
066 Rep. Tomei
085 Dr. Eric Orwoll, Professor of Medicine, Oregon Health &
Sciences University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT B)
233 Vice-Chair Richardson
244 Dr. Orwoll
262 Chair Greenlick
263 Dr. Orwoll
274 Chair Greenlick
285 Dr. Orwoll
290 Chair Greenlick
33A 299 Dr. Orwoll
308 Chair Greenlick
317 Rep. Minnis
325 Dr. Orwoll
339 Rep. Maurer
343 Dr. Orwoll

351 Rep. Maurer



379 Rep. Tomei

386 Rep. Maurer
399 Dr. Orwoll
34A 003 Chair Greenlick
006 Dr. Orwoll
009 Chair Greenlick
013 Dr. Orwoll
017 Rep. Maurer
029 Dr. Orwoll
044 Rep. Minnis
047 Dr. Orwoll
066 Rep. Minnis
070 Dr. Orwoll
075 Vice-Chair Richardson
084 Dr. Orwoll
098 Chair Greenlick
107 Marcia Kelley, Legislative Coordinator, American Association of
University Women (EXHIBIT C)
152 Chair Greenlick
155 Betty McChesney-Haus, Legislative Chair, Delta Kappa Gamma
(EXHIBIT D)
212 Rep. Maurer
230 Ms. McChesney-Haus
235 Rep. Maurer
238 Mc. McChesney-Haus
248 Dr. Orwoll
272 Chair Greenlick
HB 3094 — PUBLIC HEARING
311 Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist
Association (EXHIBIT E)
350 Mr. Davis (EXHIBIT F)
371 Joe Coss, Member, Oregon Board of Denture Technology
(EXHIBIT G)
34A 406 Rep. Maurer
418 Joe Hammer, Licensed Denturist, Keizer
33B 008 Chair Greenlick
HB 3095 — PUBLIC HEARING
012 Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist
Association (EXHIBIT H)
025 Mr. Davis (EXHIBIT I)
065 Joe Coss, Member, Oregon Board of Denture Technology
104 Joe Hammer, Licensed Denturist, Keizer
123 Mr. Davis
132 Vice-Chair Cannon
136 Chair Greenlick
140 Vice-Chair Cannon
144 Vice-Chair Richardson
165 Patrick Braatz, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Dentistry
(EXHIBIT J)
197 Chair Greenlick

200 Mr. Braatz



HB 3096 — PUBLIC HEARING

202
210
245
247
252
258
260
270

HB 2517 - WORK SESSION

274

323
325
328
375

34B

34B

404

002

009
013
014

023
027
086
092
103
107
115
124

126

127

131
134
142
144
152

156
160

Vice-Chair Cannon
Mr. Braatz

Chair Greenlick
Mr. Braatz

Chair Greenlick
Rep. Maurer

Mr. Braatz

Chair Greenlick

Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist
Association (EXHIBIT K)

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Davis

Joe Coss, Member, Oregon Board of Denture Technology
Chair Greenlick

Dr. Matthew Bradley, Physician, Oregon Health & Sciences

University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT L)

Michael Becker, Vice-President of Public Policy & Community

Affairs, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of Oregon

Chair Greenlick

Mr. Becker

John Powell, Representative, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of

Oregon

Vice-Chair Cannon

Dr. Bradley

Chair Greenlick

Dr. Bradley

Chair Greenlick

Dave Barrows, Lobbyist, Dave Barrows & Associates

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT HB 2517-2
amendments dated 04/02/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 2517 to the full
committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

Vice-Chair Richardson

Vice-Chair Cannon

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Minnis

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:40 p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

CR——=TQmmUuawy>

HB 2953, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomeli, 1 p
HB 2953, written testimony, Dr. Eric Orwoll, 4 pp

HB 2953, written testimony, Marcia Kelley, 1 p

HB 2953, written testimony, Betty McChesney-Haus, 3 pp
HB 3094, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1 p

HB 3094, HB 3094 hand-engrossed bill, Jim Davis, 2 pp
HB 3094, written testimony, Joe Coss, 1 p

HB 3095, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1 p

HB 3095, HB 3095 hand-engrossed bill, 2 pp

HB 3095, written testimony, Patrick Braatz, 2 pp

HB 3096, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1 p

HB 2517, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp



