# HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

## TAPE LOG

#### April 2, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 33 - 34

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 2953 – Public Hearing HB 3094 – Public Hearing HB 3095 – Public Hearing HB 3096 – Public Hearing HB 2517 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A	003	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:01 p.m.
<u>HB 2953 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41
		(EXHIBIT A)
	063	Chair Greenlick
	066	Rep. Tomei
	085	Dr. Eric Orwoll, Professor of Medicine, Oregon Health &
		Sciences University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT B)
	233	Vice-Chair Richardson
	244	Dr. Orwoll
	262	Chair Greenlick
	263	Dr. Orwoll
	274	Chair Greenlick
	285	Dr. Orwoll
	290	Chair Greenlick
33A	299	Dr. Orwoll
	308	Chair Greenlick
	317	Rep. Minnis
	325	Dr. Orwoll
	339	Rep. Maurer
	343	Dr. Orwoll
	351	Rep. Maurer
	-	L

	379	Dan Tamai
		Rep. Tomei
	386	Rep. Maurer
244	399	Dr. Orwoll Chain Creanlish
34A	003 006	Chair Greenlick Dr. Orwoll
	000	Chair Greenlick
	013	Dr. Orwoll
	013	
		Rep. Maurer
	029	Dr. Orwoll
	044	Rep. Minnis
	047	Dr. Orwoll
	066	Rep. Minnis
	070	Dr. Orwoll
	075	Vice-Chair Richardson
	084	Dr. Orwoll
	098	Chair Greenlick
	107	Marcia Kelley, Legislative Coordinator, American Association of
	1.50	University Women (EXHIBIT C)
	152	Chair Greenlick
	155	Betty McChesney-Haus, Legislative Chair, Delta Kappa Gamma
	212	(EXHIBIT D) Dep Mourer
		Rep. Maurer
	230	Ms. McChesney-Haus
	235	Rep. Maurer
	238	Mc. McChesney-Haus
	248	Dr. Orwoll Chain Creanlish
	272	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3094 – PUBL</u>	311	Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist
	511	Association (EXHIBIT E)
	350	Mr. Davis (EXHIBIT F)
	371	Joe Coss, Member, Oregon Board of Denture Technology
	571	(EXHIBIT G)
34A	406	Rep. Maurer
	418	Joe Hammer, Licensed Denturist, Keizer
33B	008	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3095 – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	
	012	Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist
		Association (EXHIBIT H)
	025	Mr. Davis (EXHIBIT I)
	065	Joe Coss, Member, Oregon Board of Denture Technology
	104	Joe Hammer, Licensed Denturist, Keizer
	123	Mr. Davis
	132	Vice-Chair Cannon
	136	Chair Greenlick
	140	Vice-Chair Cannon
	144	Vice-Chair Richardson
	165	Patrick Braatz, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Dentistry
	107	(EXHIBIT J)
	197	Chair Greenlick
	200	Mr. Braatz

	202	
	202	Vice-Chair Cannon
	210	Mr. Braatz
	245	Chair Greenlick
	247	Mr. Braatz
	252	Chair Greenlick
	258	Rep. Maurer
	260	Mr. Braatz
	270	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3096 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	274	Jim Davis, Executive Director, Oregon State Denturist Association (EXHIBIT K)
	323	Chair Greenlick
	325	Mr. Davis
	328	Joe Coss, Member, Oregon Board of Denture Technology
	375	Chair Greenlick
HB 2517 – WO	RK SESSION	
	404	Dr. Matthew Bradley, Physician, Oregon Health & Sciences University (OHSU) (EXHIBIT L)
34B	002	Michael Becker, Vice-President of Public Policy & Community
C I D	002	Affairs, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of Oregon
	009	Chair Greenlick
34B	013	Mr. Becker
	014	John Powell, Representative, Regence BlueCross/BlueShield of
		Oregon
	023	Vice-Chair Cannon
	027	Dr. Bradley
	086	Chair Greenlick
	092	Dr. Bradley
	103	Chair Greenlick
	107	Dave Barrows, Lobbyist, Dave Barrows & Associates
	115	Chair Greenlick
	124	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT HB 2517-2 amendments dated 04/02/07.
	126	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	127	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 2517 to the full
		committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	131	Vice-Chair Richardson
	134	Vice-Chair Cannon
	142	Chair Greenlick
	144	Rep. Minnis
	152	<b>VOTE: 5-0-0</b>
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.
	156	Chair Greenlick
	160	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:40 p.m.

### **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2953, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 1 p
- B. HB 2953, written testimony, Dr. Eric Orwoll, 4 pp
- C. HB 2953, written testimony, Marcia Kelley, 1 p
- D. HB 2953, written testimony, Betty McChesney-Haus, 3 pp
- E. HB 3094, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1 p
- F. HB 3094, HB 3094 hand-engrossed bill, Jim Davis, 2 pp
- G. HB 3094, written testimony, Joe Coss, 1 p
- H. HB 3095, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1 p
- I. HB 3095, HB 3095 hand-engrossed bill, 2 pp
- J. HB 3095, written testimony, Patrick Braatz, 2 pp
- K. HB 3096, written testimony, Jim Davis, 1 p
- L. HB 2517, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp